



ಐಶೇಫ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಪಶ್ರಕೆ

ಭಾಗ*–IVA* Part–IVA ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಬುಧವಾರ, ಅಕ್ಟೋಬರ್ ೩೧, ೨೦೧೮ (ಕಾರ್ತೀಕ ೯, ಶಕ ವರ್ಷ ೧೯೪೦)

ನಂ. ೧೪೪೧ *No.* 1441

Bengaluru, Wednesday, October 31, 2018 (Karthika 9, Shaka Varsha 1940)

FINANCE SECRETARIAT CORRIGENDUM

No. FD 47 CSL 2017, Bengaluru, dated: 31/10/2018

(1) In the Notification No.FD 47 CSL 2017, dated 15th March, 2018 published in part-IVA of the Karnataka Gazette Extra-ordinary, No.455, dated 15th March, 2018, the following corrections shall be read, namely:-

Sl.No.	Page No.	Line No.	For	Read
1	7	46	column A.6	column A.8

(2) In the Notification No.FD 47 CSL 2017, dated 5th April, 2018 published in part-IVA of the Karnataka Gazette Extra-ordinary, No.562, dated 5th April, 2018, the following corrections shall be read, namely:-

Sl.No.	Page No.	Line No.	For	Read
1	2	17	rule 138	rule 138D
			occurring in two	
			places	

(3) In the Notification No.FD 47 CSL 2017, dated $17^{\rm th}$ September, 2018 published in part-IVA of the Karnataka Gazette Extra-ordinary, No.1346, dated $17^{\rm th}$ September, 2018, the following corrections shall be read, namely:-

S1.No.	Page No.	Line No.	For	Read
1	2	38	In sub-rule (4), in clause (b), after sub-clause (iii)	in sub-rule (3)

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

K.S. PADMAVATHI

Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department (C.T.-1).